Generation

100 Largest Public Power Systems by Generation, 2018

Net generation in megawatt-hours

Salt River Project

New York Power Authority

(PS Energy

Los Angeles Department of Water & Power

Nebraska Public Power District

Lower Colorado River Authority

MEAG Power

Omaha Public Power District

Puerto Rico Electric Pwr Authority

JEA

Grant County, Public Utility District No. 2 of
Energy Northwest

Austin Energy

American Municipal Power

Chelan County Public Utility District No. 1
Intermountain Power Agency

Florida Municipal Power Agency

North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1
Sacramento Municipal Utility District

Orlando Utilities Commission

Southern California Public Power Authority
Seattle City Light

Grand River Dam Authority

Colorado Springs Utilities

Douglas County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
Indiana Municipal Power Agency

Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Comm
Lakeland Electric

California Department of Water Resources
Springfield, City Utilities of

Oklahoma Municipal Power Authority
Tallahassee Electric Utility, City of

Illinois Municipal Electric Agency

Platte River Power Authority

Northern California Power Agency

Tacoma Public Utilities

Springfield City Water, Light & Power
Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency
Owenshoro Municipal Utilities

Turlock Irrigation District

Lincoln Electric System

Michigan Public Power Agency

Gainesville Regional Utilities

Sikeston Board of Municipal Utilities

Long Island Power Authority

Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Co.
Guam Power Authority

Guam Power Authority
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Santee Cooper (South Carolina Public Service Authority)
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33,889,652
30,066,643
28,071,825
21,987,775
19,009,620
16,100,177
13,355,364
12,301,156
11,116,129
11,084,237
10,181,380
10,121,806
10,033,806
9,905,754
9,415,022
9,279,865
8,499,300
7,334,258
7,134,316
7,089,430
6,913,685
6,894,970
6,409,718
5,305,969
4,803,116
4,438,938
3,619,793
3,366,304
3,253,838
3,028,279
3,006,235
2,942,011
2,830,216
2,723,010
2,643,067
2,615,634
2,407,562
2,397,923
2,351,200
2,214,862
2,176,260
2,112,414
2,060,277
2,038,140
2,033,096
1,824,391
1,819,172
1,786,966
1,655,795
1,697,186
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Lansing Board of Water & Light

WPPI Energy

Metrapolitan Water District of Southern California
Joneshoro City Water & Light

Brownsyille Public Utilities Board

Anchorage Municipal Light & Power

Western Minnesota Municipal Power Agency
Yuba County Water Agency

1D Energy

(lark Public Utilities

Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems
Lafayette Public Power Authority

San Francisco (Hetch Hetchy Water & Power), City of
Kansas City Board of Public Utilities

Silicon Valley Power

Holland Board of Public Works

Northern Municipal Power Agency

Muscatine Power & Water

Placer County Water Agency

Dalton Utilities

NMPP Energy: Municipal Energy Agency of Nebraska
Texas Municipal Power Agency

Minnesota Municipal Power Agency

Farmington, City of

Louisiana Energy and Power Authority

Virgin Islands Water & Power Authority

Grand Island, City of

Utah Municipal Power Agency

Snohomish County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
Fremont Department of Utilities

Burbank Water and Power

Hastings, City of

Pend Oreille County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
Wyoming Municipal Power Agency

Central Nebraska Public Power & Irrigation District
Conway Corporation

Cedar Falls Utlities

Kings River Conservation District

Eugene Water & Electric Board

Denton Municipal Electric

West Memphis, City of

Tri-Dam Project

Merced Irrigation District

Independence Power & Light

Henderson City Utility Commission
Commonwealth Utility Corporation

Los Alamos County Utilities

South Feather Water and Power Agency

Nevada Irrigation District

100 Toledo Bend Project
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1,645,316
1,569,643
1,445,430
1,423,678
1,385,334
1,332,351
1,286,695
1,281,599
1,223,929
1,192,594
1,139,795
1,062,984
1,032,200
1,003,798
943,530
915,002
905,979
888,667
840,355
806,072
802,582
786,451
785,304
758,048
661,719
595,517
536,138
533,563
490,570
482,388
474,575
466,598
454,565
390,336
380,177
359,239
357,236
340,082
313,328
312,066
301,355
295,593
286,352
280,785
277,164
275,643
274,493
272,322
267,817
267,622



