

# Generation

## 100 Largest Public Power Systems by Generation, 2018

Net generation in megawatt-hours

1	Salt River Project	AZ	33,889,652	51	Lansing Board of Water & Light	MI	1,645,316
2	New York Power Authority	NY	30,066,643	52	WPPI Energy	WI	1,569,643
3	CPS Energy	TX	28,071,825	53	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	CA	1,445,430
4	Los Angeles Department of Water & Power	CA	21,987,775	54	Jonesboro City Water & Light	AR	1,423,678
5	Santee Cooper (South Carolina Public Service Authority)	SC	19,009,620	55	Brownsville Public Utilities Board	TX	1,385,334
6	Nebraska Public Power District	NE	16,100,177	56	Anchorage Municipal Light & Power	AK	1,332,351
7	Lower Colorado River Authority	TX	13,355,364	57	Western Minnesota Municipal Power Agency	SD	1,286,695
8	MEAG Power	GA	12,301,156	58	Yuba County Water Agency	CA	1,281,599
9	Omaha Public Power District	NE	11,116,129	59	IID Energy	CA	1,223,929
10	Puerto Rico Electric Pwr Authority	PR	11,084,237	60	Clark Public Utilities	WA	1,192,594
11	JEA	FL	10,181,380	61	Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems	UT	1,139,795
12	Grant County, Public Utility District No. 2 of	WA	10,121,806	62	Lafayette Public Power Authority	LA	1,062,984
13	Energy Northwest	WA	10,033,806	63	San Francisco (Hetch Hetchy Water & Power), City of	CA	1,032,200
14	Austin Energy	TX	9,905,754	64	Kansas City Board of Public Utilities	KS	1,003,798
15	American Municipal Power	OH	9,415,022	65	Silicon Valley Power	CA	943,530
16	Chelan County Public Utility District No. 1	WA	9,279,865	66	Holland Board of Public Works	MI	915,002
17	Intermountain Power Agency	CA	8,499,300	67	Northern Municipal Power Agency	MN	905,979
18	Florida Municipal Power Agency	FL	7,334,258	68	Muscatine Power & Water	IA	888,667
19	North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1	NC	7,134,316	69	Placer County Water Agency	CA	840,355
20	Sacramento Municipal Utility District	CA	7,089,430	70	Dalton Utilities	GA	806,072
21	Orlando Utilities Commission	FL	6,913,685	71	NMPP Energy: Municipal Energy Agency of Nebraska	NE	802,582
22	Southern California Public Power Authority	CA	6,894,970	72	Texas Municipal Power Agency	TX	786,451
23	Seattle City Light	WA	6,409,718	73	Minnesota Municipal Power Agency	MN	785,304
24	Grand River Dam Authority	OK	5,305,969	74	Farmington, City of	NM	758,048
25	Colorado Springs Utilities	CO	4,803,116	75	Louisiana Energy and Power Authority	LA	661,719
26	Douglas County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	4,438,938	76	Virgin Islands Water & Power Authority	VI	595,517
27	Indiana Municipal Power Agency	IN	3,619,793	77	Grand Island, City of	NE	536,138
28	Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Comm	MO	3,366,304	78	Utah Municipal Power Agency	UT	533,563
29	Lakeland Electric	FL	3,253,838	79	Snohomish County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	490,570
30	California Department of Water Resources	CA	3,028,279	80	Fremont Department of Utilities	NE	482,388
31	Springfield, City Utilities of	MO	3,006,235	81	Burbank Water and Power	CA	474,575
32	Oklahoma Municipal Power Authority	OK	2,942,011	82	Hastings, City of	NE	466,598
33	Tallahassee Electric Utility, City of	FL	2,830,216	83	Pend Oreille County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	454,565
34	Illinois Municipal Electric Agency	IL	2,723,010	84	Wyoming Municipal Power Agency	WY	390,336
35	Platte River Power Authority	CO	2,643,067	85	Central Nebraska Public Power & Irrigation District	NE	380,177
36	Northern California Power Agency	CA	2,615,634	86	Conway Corporation	AR	359,239
37	Tacoma Public Utilities	WA	2,407,562	87	Cedar Falls Utilities	IA	357,236
38	Springfield City Water, Light & Power	IL	2,397,923	88	Kings River Conservation District	CA	340,082
39	Piedmont Municipal Power Agency	SC	2,351,200	89	Eugene Water & Electric Board	OR	313,328
40	Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency	MN	2,214,862	90	Denton Municipal Electric	TX	312,066
41	Owensboro Municipal Utilities	KY	2,176,260	91	West Memphis, City of	AR	301,355
42	Turlock Irrigation District	CA	2,112,414	92	Tri-Dam Project	CA	295,593
43	Lincoln Electric System	NE	2,060,277	93	Merced Irrigation District	CA	286,352
44	Michigan Public Power Agency	MI	2,038,140	94	Independence Power & Light	MO	280,785
45	Gainesville Regional Utilities	FL	2,033,096	95	Henderson City Utility Commission	KY	277,164
46	Sikeston Board of Municipal Utilities	MO	1,824,391	96	Commonwealth Utility Corporation	MP	275,643
47	Long Island Power Authority	NY	1,819,172	97	Los Alamos County Utilities	NM	274,493
48	Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Co.	MA	1,786,966	98	South Feather Water and Power Agency	CA	272,322
49	Guam Power Authority	GU	1,655,795	99	Nevada Irrigation District	CA	267,817
50	Guam Power Authority	GU	1,697,186	100	Toledo Bend Project	TX	267,622